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ACTIVITY Target Group REMARKS

Mon 27-Jun CCA for Chinese Drum and Indian Dance Students from the  
CCA groups

2.45 pm to 4.45 pm

Tue 28-Jun
CCA for P4 and P5 Students 
(selected P6 students for Singapore Youth 
Festival)

All P4, P5 students 
and selected P6 
students

1.45 pm to 3.45 pm 

P3 Science Olympiad Workshop - Session 1 Selected P3 students 1.45 pm to 3.15pm (F2F)

Math Coaching Prog (RGS) - Session 9 Selected P4, P5 and 
P6 students

3.00 pm to 4.30 pm 

P4 CL Writing Enrichment Programme - 
Session 6

Selected P4 students 2.30 pm to 3.30 pm  

P4 SWEP Programme with NWCDC Session 8 Selected P4 students Virtual via Zoom

National Mathematical Olympiad of Singapore 
Competition

Selected P4 and P5 
students

1.45 pm to 3.45 pm (F2F)

E-reading programme (RGS) - Session 7 selected P3 and P4 
students

2.30pm to 3.15pm (Virtual via Zoom)

Thu 30-Jun
Class Photo-Taking All students During curriculum hours

Students to be in uniform for photo 
shoot

CCA for selected groups only Students from the 
selected CCA

1.45pm to 3.45pm

Science Coaching (RGS) - Session 11 Selected P5 students 2.30 pm to 4 pm (15 Sessions)

Sat 2-Jul NE Show All P5 students (2.45 pm to 10pm)

School Holiday to In lieu of Youth Day on Sunday, 
3 July
Closure of Student Care Centre Full Day
CCA for P4 and P5 Students 
(selected P6 students for Singapore Youth 
Festival)

All P4, P5 students 
and selected P6 
students

1.45 pm to 3.45 pm 

P6 Teacher Support Lesson (Science and English 
Language)

selected P6 students SC: 1.45 pm to 2.45 pm
EL: 2.45 pm to 3.45 pm

P3 Science Olympiad Workshop - Session 2 P3 Students 
(Selected Students)

1.45 pm to 3.15pm (F2F)

Math Coaching Prog (RGS) - Session 10 Selected P4, P5 and 
P6 students

3.00 pm to 4.30 pm (15 sessions)

P4 CL Writing Enrichment Programme - Session 7 Selected P4 students 2.30 pm to 3.30 pm  ( 8 sessions)

P4 SWEP Programme with NWCDC Session 9 Selected P4 
Students

Virtual via Zoom

P5 and P6 Teacher Support Lesson (Mathematics 
and Mother Tongue Languages)

Selected P5 and P6 
students

MA: 1.45 pm to 2.45 pm
MT: 2.45 pm to 3.45 pm

P4 Teacher Support Lesson (Mathematics and 
English Language)

Selected P4 students MA: 1.45 pm to 2.45 pm
EL: 2.45 pm to 3.45 pm

Mathlympics Competition Selected P4 & P5 
students

1.45 pm - 4.00 pm

SYF Presentation - String Ensemble Selected students PM Session

Fri 8-Jul CCA for selected groups only Students from the 
selected CCA

1.45 pm to 3.45 pm

Mon 11-Jul School Holiday in lieu of Hari Raya Haji on 9 July

English Language Fiesta 2022 (12 Jul to 22 Jul) P1 to P6 students During curriculum hours
P6 Teacher Support Lesson (Science and English 
Language)

Selected P6 students SC: 1.45 pm to 2.45 pm
EL: 2.45 pm to 3.45 pm

CCA for P4 and P5 Students 
(selected P6 students for Singapore Youth 
Festival)

All P4, P5 students 
and selected P6 
students

1.45 pm to 3.45 pm 

P3 Science Olympiad Workshop - Session 3 P3 Students 
(selected Students)

1.45 pm to 3.15pm (F2F)

Math Coaching Prog (RGS) - Session 11 Selected P4, P5 and 
P6 students

3.00 pm to 4.30 pm 

P4 CL Writing Enrichment Programme - 
Session 8

Selected P4 students 2.30 pm to 3.30 pm

E-reading programme (RGS) - Session 8 Selected P3 and P4 
Students

2.30pm to 3.15pm (Virtual via Zoom)

Thu 14-Jul Prelim Oral Examination P6 Students 1.45 pm to 5pm 
Science Coaching (RGS) to Session 12 selected P5 students 2.30 pm to 4 pm (15 Sessions)

Prelim Oral Examination P6 Students 1.45 pm to 5pm

GREENWOOD PRIMARY SCHOOL
2022 CALENDAR OF ACTIVITIES

TERM 3 - SEMESTER 2
27 June 2022 (Mon) to 2 September 2022 (Fri)

WEEK DATE
27 Jun to 2 JulW1 

W2 4 to 9 Jul

W3 11 to 16 Jul

Tue 12-Jul

Wed 13-Jul

Fri 15-Jul

7-JulThu

29-JunWed

1-JulFri

Mon 4-Jul

Tue 5-Jul

Wed 6-Jul



CCA for Chinese Drum and Indian Dance students from the  
CCA groups

2.45 pm to 4.45 pm

P4 Traffic Games (Slot 1) Selected P4 
Students

1.15 pm to 5 pm

CCA for P4 and P5 Students 
(selected P6 students for Singapore Youth 
Festival)

All P4, P5 students 
and selected P6 
students

1.45 pm to 3.45 pm 

P6 Teacher Support Lesson (Science and English 
Language)

selected P6 students SC: 1.45 pm to 2.45 pm
EL: 2.45 pm to 3.45 pm

P3 Science Olympiad Workshop - Session 4 P3 Students 
(Selected Students)

1.45 pm to 3.15pm (F2F)

P4 Maths Olympiad Workshop - Session 1     Selected P4 
Students

1.45pm to 3.45pm 

Math Coaching Prog (RGS) - Session 12 Selected P4, P5 and 
P6 students

3.00 pm to 4.30 pm 

Assembly: Racial Harmony Day (RHD) All students
E-reading programme (RGS) - Session 9 Selected P3 and P4 

Students
2.30 pm to 3.15 pm (Virtual via Zoom)

SYF Presentation - Angklung Selected students PM Session
P5 and P6 Teacher Support Lesson (Mathematics 
and Mother Tongue Languages)

Selected P5 and P6 
students

MA: 1.45 pm to 2.45 pm
MT: 2.45 pm to 3.45 pm

P4 Teacher Support Lesson (Mathematics and 
English Language)

Selected P4 students MA: 1.45 pm to 2.45 pm
EL: 2.45 pm to 3.45 pm

SYF Presentation - Chinese Dance Selected students AM session
Science Coaching (RGS) - Session 13 Selected P5 students 2.30 pm to 4 pm (15 Sessions)

CCA for selected groups only Students from the 
selected CCA

1.45 pm to 3.45 pm

P5 and P6 Teacher Support Lesson (Science and 
English Language)

Selected P5 and P6 
students

SC: 1.45 pm to 2.45 pm
EL: 2.45 pm to 3.45 pm

(T3W5) Growing Years P5: Lesson 1 of 4 P5 During Curriculum
Start of P1 Milestone Review 3 P1 Students During Curriculum
Start of P2 Milestone Review 5 P2 Students During Curriculum
CCA for Chinese Drum and Indian Dance Students from the  

CCA groups
2.45 pm to 4.45 pm

CCA for P4 and P5 Students 
(selected P6 students for Singapore Youth 
Festival)

All P4, P5 students 
and selected P6 
students

1.45 pm to 3.45 pm 

P6 Teacher Support Lesson (Mathematics and 
Mother Tongue Languages)

selected P6 students MA: 1.45 pm to 2.45 pm
MT: 2.45 pm to 3.45 pm

P3 Science Olympiad Workshop - Session 5 P3 Students 
(Selected Students)

1.45 pm to 3.15pm (F2F)

P4 Maths Olympiad Workshop - Session 2 Selected P4 
Students

1.45 pm to 3.45 pm (4 Sessions)

Math Coaching Prog (RGS) - Session 13 Selected P4, P5 and 
P6 students

3.00 pm to 4.30 pm (15 sessions)

E-reading programme (RGS) - Session 10 Selected P3 and P4 
Students

2.30 pm to 3.15 pm (Virtual via Zoom)

P4 Traffic Games (Slot 2) Selected P4 
Students

1.15 pm to 5 pm

SYF Presentation - Indian Dance Selected students PM Session
P5 and P6 Teacher Support Lesson (Mathematics 
and Mother Tongue Languages)

selected P5 and P6 
students

MA: 1.45 pm to 2.45 pm
MT: 2.45 pm to 3.45 pm

P4 Teacher Support Lesson (Mathematics and 
English Language)

Selected P4 students MA: 1.45 pm to 2.45 pm
EL: 2.45 pm to 3.45 pm

Fri 29-Jul
(T3W6) Growing Years P5: Lesson 2 of 4 P5 During Curriculum
CCA for Chinese Drum Students from the  

CCA groups
2.45 pm to 4.45 pm

SYF Presentation - Malay Dance Selected Students PM Session
CCA for P4 and P5 Students 
(selected P6 students for Singapore Youth 
Festival)

All P4, P5 students 
and selected P6 
students

1.45 pm to 3.45 pm 

P6 Teacher Support Lesson (Mathematics and 
Mother Tongue Languages)

selected P6 students MA: 1.45 pm to 2.45 pm
MT: 2.45 pm to 3.45 pm

P4 Maths Olympiad Workshop - Session 3 Selected P4 
Students

1.45 pm to 3.45 pm (4 Sessions)

Math Coaching Prog (RGS) - Session 14 Selected P4, P5 and 
P6 students

3.00 pm to 4.30 pm (15 sessions)

E-reading programme (RGS) - Session 11 Selected P3 and P4 
Students

2.30 pm to 3.15 pm (Virtual via Zoom)

Thu 4-Aug P5 and P6 Teacher Support Lesson (Mathematics 
and Mother Tongue Languages)

selected P5 and P6 
students

MA: 1.45 pm to 2.45 pm
MT: 2.45 pm to 3.45 pm

Fri 5-Aug Celebrating Owlets Whole School During Curriculum
Sat 6-Aug Chinese Drums Performance at Admiralty CCC Selected Students PM Session

Mon 8-Aug National Day Observance Ceremony and 
Celebrations

Whole School 7.30 am to 10.30 am

Tue 9-Aug Public Holiday - National Day
Wed 10-Aug School Holiday - Day After National Day

P5 and P6 Teacher Support Lesson (Mathematics 
and Mother Tongue Languages)

selected P5 and P6 
students

MA: 1.45 pm to 2.45 pm
MT: 2.45 pm to 3.45 pm

P4 Teacher Support Lesson (Mathematics and 
English Language)

Selected P4 students MA: 1.45 pm to 2.45 pm
EL: 2.45 pm to 3.45 pm

Fri 12-Aug CCA for selected groups only Students from the 
selected CCA

1.45 pm to 3.45 pm

18 to 23 JulW4

Tue 2-Aug

Wed 3-Aug

Thu 11-Aug

28-Jul

Wed 20-Jul

21-JulThu

Mon 1-Aug

Fri 22-Jul

Mon 25-Jul

Tue 26-Jul

W5 25 to 30 Jul

W7 8 to 13 Aug

1 Aug to 6 AugW6

Wed 27-Jul

Thu

Tue 19-Jul

18-JulMon



W8 15 to 20 Aug Mon 15-Aug PSLE Oral Examinations P6 Students P1 to P5 do not need to report to school

Tue 16-Aug PSLE Oral Examinations P6 Students P1 to P5 do not need to report to school

P4 Maths Olympiad Workshop - Session 4 Selected P4 
Students

1.45 pm to 3.45 pm (4 Sessions)

Math Coaching Prog (RGS) - Session 15 Selected P4, P5 and 
P6 students

3.00 pm to 4.30 pm (15 sessions)

E-reading programme (RGS) - Session 12 Selected P3 and P4 
Students

2.30 pm to 3.15 pm (Virtual via Zoom)

P3 GEP Screening Exercise Selected P3 students During Curriculum

(T3W8) Growing Years P5: Lesson 3 of 4 P5 Students During Curriculum
W8 15 to 20 Aug P5 Teacher Support Lesson (Mathematics and 

Mother Tongue Languages)
selected P5 students MA: 1.45 pm to 2.45 pm

MT: 2.45 pm to 3.45 pm
P4 Teacher Support Lesson (Mathematics and 
English Language)

Selected P4 students MA: 1.45 pm to 2.45 pm
EL: 2.45 pm to 3.45 pm

SYF Presentation - Choir Selected students AM session
Prelim Listening Comprehension P6 Students During Curriculum
Student Needs Survey Selected P4 

Students
During Curriculum

Science Coaching (RGS) - Session 14 selected P5 students 2.30 pm to 4 pm (15 Sessions)

P5 Teacher Support Lesson (Science and English 
Language)

Selected P5 students SC: 1.45 pm to 2.45 pm
EL: 2.45 pm to 3.45 pm

(T3W9) Growing Years P5: Lesson 4 of 4 P5 Students During Curriculum
Student Needs Survey Selected P1 and 2 

Students
During Curriculum

Start of P1 Milestone Review 4 P1 Students During Curriculum
Start of P2 Milestone Review 6 P2 Students During Curriculum
P6 Prelim - English P6 During curriculum
P6 Prelim - Mathematics P6 During curriculum
Modular CCA for Primary 3 All Primary 3 

students
1.45 pm to 3.45 pm

Assembly: Student Recognition (Term 3) All students During Curriculum
P6 Prelim - Mother Tongue Languages P6 During curriculum
Student Needs Survey Selected P5 

Students
During Curriculum

E-reading programme (RGS) - Session 13 Selected P3 and P4 
Students

2.30 pm to 3.15 pm (Virtual via Zoom)

Thu 25-Aug P6 Prelim - Science P6 students During curriculum
Student Needs Survey Selected P3 

Students
During Curriculum

Science Coaching (RGS) - Session 15 selected P5 students 2.30 pm to 4 pm (15 Sessions)

P6 Prelim - Higher Mother Tongue Languages P6 students During curriculum
Student Needs Survey Selected P1 and 2 

Students
During curriculum

P5 Outdoor Adventure Camp Day 1 P5 Students Non-Residential (8.00 am to 4.00 pm)
P5 Outdoor Adventure Camp Day 2 P5 Students Non-Residential (8.00 am to 4.00 pm)
P6 Teacher Support Lesson (Science and English 
Language)

selected P6 students SC: 1.45 pm to 2.45 pm
EL: 2.45 pm to 3.45 pm

PAM Week (Aesthetics) All students Assembly Programme
P5 Outdoor Adventure Camp Day 3 P5 Students Non-Residential (8.00 am to 4.00 pm)

Thu 1-Sep Teacher's Day Celebration School is dismissed at 10.00 am
School Holiday - Teachers' Day
Closure of Student Care Centre Full Day

Mon 5-Sep
Tue 6-Sep

Wed 7-Sep P6 Support Lessons Selected P6 
Students

8.00 am to 12.00 pm

Thu 8-Sep P6 Support Lessons Selected P6 
Students

8.00 am to 12.00 pm

Fri 9-Sep P6 Support Lessons Selected P6 
Students

8.00 am to 12.00 pm

Last Updated: 27 May 2022
ACTIVITY Target Group REMARKS

Mon 12-Sep
[Tentative] P5 Swimsafer Session 1 Selected P5 @Yishun Swimming Complex 

(2pm to 4pm)
P6 Teacher Support Lesson (Mother Tongue 
Languages and English Language)

Selected P6 MT: 1.45 pm to 2.45 pm
EL: 2.45 pm to 3.45 pm

Wed 14-Sep
Thu 15-Sep

PSLE Listening Comprehension All P6 Students P1-P5 do not need to report to school
Closure of Student Care Centre Full Day

Mon 19-Sep P3 & P4 English Language/Mother Tongue 
Languages Oral

P3 & P4 During curriculum

P3 & P4 English Language/Mother Tongue 
Languages Oral

P3 & P4 During curriculum

P6 Teacher Support Lesson (Mathematics and 
Science)

Selected P6 MA: 1.45 pm to 2.45 pm
SC: 2.45 pm to 3.45 pm

[Tentative] P5 Swimsafer Session 2 Selected P5 @Yishun Swimming Complex 
(2pm to 4pm)

Fri 16-Sep

Tue 20-Sep

Wed 31-Aug

Fri 2-Sep

Tue 13-Sep

GREENWOOD PRIMARY SCHOOL
2022 CALENDAR OF ACTIVITIES

TERM 4 - SEMESTER 2
12 September 2022 (Mon) to 18 November 2022 (Fri)

WEEK DATE

W1 12 to 17 Sep

W2

Fri 26-Aug

Mon 29-Aug

Tue 30-Aug

22-AugMon

Tue 23-Aug

Wed 24-Aug

Wed 17-Aug

Thu 18-Aug

Fri 19-Aug

September 
School 
Holiday

W10 29 Aug to 2 Sep

W9 22 to 27 Aug

19 to 24 Sep



Wed 21-Sep

Thu 22-Sep P5 English Language/Mother Tongue Languages 
Oral

P5 During curriculum

Fri 23-Sep P5 English Language/Mother Tongue Languages 
Oral

P5 During curriculum

Start of P1 Milestone Review P1 Students During Curriculum
Start of P2 Milestone Review P2 Students During Curriculum
Semestral Assessment 2 - English Language Paper 
1 & Listening Comprehension

P3-P5 Students During Curriculum

Semestral Assessment 2 - Mother Tongue 
Languages Paper 1 & Listening Comprehension

P3-P5 Students During Curriculum

[Tentative] P5 Swimsafer Session 3 Selected P5 @Yishun Swimming Complex 
(2pm to 4pm)

Wed 28-Sep

Thu 29-Sep PSLE Written Examination P6 Students P1, P3 & P5-  Report to school
P2 & P4 - Home-Based Learning

Fri 30-Sep PSLE Written Examination P6 Students P1, P3 & P5-  Report to school
P2 & P4 - Home-Based Learning

Mon 3-Oct PSLE Written Examination P6 Students P1, P3 & P5-  Home-Based Learning
P2 & P4 - Report to School

PSLE Written Examination P6 Students P1, P3 & P5-  Home-Based Learning
P2 & P4 - Report to School

[Tentative] P5 Swimsafer Session 4 Selected P5 @Yishun Swimming Complex 
(2pm to 4pm)

Wed 5-Oct PSLE Written Examination P6 Students P1 to P5 - Report to School
Thu 6-Oct Children's Day Sports Carnival All Students During Curriculum
Fri 7-Oct School Holiday - Children's Day

Mon 10-Oct NE Quiz All P6 students During Curriculum
[Tentative] P5 Swimsafer Session 5 Selected P5 @Yishun Swimming Complex 

(2pm to 4pm)
P5 Museum-Based Learning (MBL) to Indian 
Heritage Centre (IHC) Slot 1

Selected P5 During Curriculum

P4 Traffic Games (Slot 3) Selected P4 
Students

1.15 pm to 5 pm

P5 Museum-Based Learning (MBL) to Indian 
Heritage Centre (IHC) Slot 2

Selected P5 During Curriculum

Student Needs Survey Selected P6 
Students

During Curriculum

P5 Museum-Based Learning (MBL) to Indian 
Heritage Centre (IHC) Slot 3

Selected P5 During Curriculum

Fri 14-Oct Student Needs Survey Selected P6 
Students

During Curriculum

PSLE Marking Exercise P1 to P6 do not need to report to school
[Tentative] P5 Swimsafer Session 6 Selected P5 @Yishun Swimming Complex 

(8am to 10am)
PSLE Marking Exercise P1 to P6 do not need to report to school
[Tentative] P5 Swimsafer Session 7 Selected P5 @Yishun Swimming Complex 

(8am to 10am)
GEP Selection Exercise Shortlisted P3 

students
PSLE Marking Exercise P1 to P6 do not need to report to school
GEP Selection Exercise Shortlisted P3 

students
Thu 20-Oct PSLE Marking Exercise P1 to P6 do not need to report to school
Fri 21-Oct Deepavali Celebration All Students During Curriculum

Mon 24-Oct Public Holiday - Deepavali
Start of P1 Milestone Review P1 Students During Curriculum
Start of P2 Milestone Review P2 Students During Curriculum

Wed 26-Oct Semestral Assessment 2 - English P3 to P5 Students During Curriculum
Semestral Assessment 2 - Mathematics P3 to P5 Students During Curriculum
P6 Post Exam Coding Workshop Selected P6

6RE & 6RT
During Curriculum

Semestral Assessment 2 - Mother Tongue 
Languages

P3 to P5 Students During Curriculum

P6 Post Exam Coding Workshop Selected P6
6RE & 6RT

During Curriculum

Citizenship Survey Selected P5 students During Curriculum

Semestral Assessment 2 - Science P3 to P5 Students During Curriculum
P6 Post Exam Coding Workshop Selected P6

6CA & 6HA
During Curriculum

Semestral Assessment 2 - HMT P5 Students During Curriculum
P6 Post Exam Coding Workshop Selected P6

6CA & 6HA
During Curriculum

Assembly: Student Recognition (Term 4) All students During Curriculum
P6 Post Exam Coding Workshop Selected P6

6IN & 6RY
During Curriculum

Thu 3-Nov P6 Post Exam Coding Workshop Selected P6
6IN & 6RY

During Curriculum

Fri 4-Nov P6 Interclass Games Carnival P6 During Curriculum
Mon 7-Nov
Tue 8-Nov
Wed 9-Nov
Thu 10-Nov Admin Day No school for P1 to P6 Students
Fri 11-Nov

Mon 14-Nov
Tue 15-Nov
Wed 16-Nov

Celebration of Learning P1 to P6 students School is dismissed at 10.00 am
P1 Orientation for 2023 P1 students and parents 2023 P1 students 

and Parents
1.00 pm to 3.00 pm 

Fri 18-Nov Promotion Day P1 to P6 students School is dismissed at 10.00 am

Tue 1-Nov

Wed 2-Nov

Thu 17-Nov

Thu 27-Oct

Fri 28-Oct

Mon 31-Oct

Tue 18-Oct

Wed 19-Oct

Tue 25-Oct

Tue 27-Sep

Tue 4-Oct

Mon 26-Sep

   

W3 26 Sep to 1 Oct

W4 3 to 8 Oct

W5 10 to 15 Oct

W6 17 to 22 Oct

W10 14 to 18 Nov

W7 24 to 29 Oct

W8 31 Oct to 5 Nov

W9 7 to 12 Nov

11-OctTue

Wed 12-Oct

Thu 13-Oct

Mon 17-Oct
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